
Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

1 / 56

37.60% 591

31.62% 497

30.79% 484
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Q1
Choose your current grade.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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26.34% 414

43.58% 685

30.09% 473

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

Q2
I attend the following school:
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0
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15.20% 239

54.20% 852

24.05% 378

4.01% 63

2.54% 40

Q3
I like my school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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11.58% 182

51.65% 812

26.59% 418

8.08% 127

2.10% 33

Q4
My school is kept clean and maintained.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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18.00% 283

53.63% 843

20.93% 329

4.96% 78

2.48% 39

Q5
I feel like I belong at my school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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20.55% 323

43.58% 685

25.89% 407

6.55% 103

3.44% 54

Q6
I would recommend this school to others.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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9.86% 155

38.17% 600

32.25% 507

14.44% 227

5.28% 83

Q7
Teachers and other adults at this school listen to students' ideas about
how to improve the school.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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12.53% 197

49.62% 780

25.45% 400

9.22% 145

3.18% 50

Q8
I have opportunities to express myself at school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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39.50% 621

44.91% 706

11.58% 182

2.86% 45

1.15% 18

Q9
Students have many opportunities in my school to get involved in
sports, clubs, and other school activities outside of class.
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 Skipped: 0
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44.08% 693

55.92% 879

Q10
I am involved in an after or before school club or activity.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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33.08% 520

66.92% 1,052

Q11
I am involved in athletics at school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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13.85% 192

37.59% 521

9.52% 132

36.58% 507

9.45% 131

19.55% 271

4.55% 63

8.37% 116

2.74% 38

5.12% 71

48.77% 676

Q12
If you do not participate in clubs, activities, or athletics after school,
why not? Check all that apply.

Answered: 1,386
 Skipped: 186

Total Respondents: 1,386  
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I work after school.

I have too much homework.

I have family obligations.

I participate in other community activities.

I'm nervous about trying new things.

I don't know who is participating.

My friends would make fun of me.

I don't have transportation to get home.

It's too expensive.

I don't feel welcome.

There is nothing offered that interests me.
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17.62% 277

47.58% 748

28.12% 442

5.03% 79

1.65% 26

Q13
There are high expectations for learning at my school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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2.04% 32

13.10% 206

38.17% 600

32.00% 503

14.69% 231

Q14
Students at my school do all their homework.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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6.62% 104

19.85% 312

39.19% 616

25.19% 396

9.16% 144

Q15
Students at my school think it is OK to cheat.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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8.72% 137

23.73% 373

37.09% 583

22.39% 352

8.08% 127

Q16
Students at my school think it is OK to cheat if other students are
cheating.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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11.83% 186

31.55% 496

16.92% 266

24.75% 389

14.95% 235

Q17
I have gone for extra help with my teachers outside of class time.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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14.76% 232

50.57% 795

25.13% 395

6.93% 109

2.61% 41

Q18
My teachers give me the opportunity to show what I have learned in
many ways.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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14.50% 228

49.05% 771

24.36% 383

8.59% 135

3.50% 55

Q19
My teachers show me how to understand and learn from my
mistakes.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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8.65% 136

35.43% 557

50.95% 801

4.96% 78

Q20
My teachers engage me in learning and keep my interest.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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15.65% 246

34.67% 545

43.26% 680

6.42% 101

Q21
My teachers encourage students to take risks and share their ideas
about things we are learning in class.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

All of my
teachers

Most of my
teachers

Some of my
teachers

None of my
teachers

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

All of my teachers

Most of my teachers

Some of my teachers

None of my teachers



Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

22 / 56

17.94% 282

33.08% 520

40.46% 636

8.52% 134

Q22
My teachers help me improve my work if I do poorly on an
assignment.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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35.11% 552

35.31% 555

25.83% 406

3.75% 59

Q23
My teachers challenge me to do my personal best.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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25.25% 397

37.60% 591

32.32% 508

4.83% 76

Q24
My teachers value my voice and my contributions in class.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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Q25
How much do each of these classroom activities and approach to
assignments interest or engage you?
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 Skipped: 0

19.23%
295

37.74%
579

24.84%
381

18.19%
279

 
1,534

27.43%
426

47.01%
730

19.77%
307

5.80%
90

 
1,553

22.11%
340

41.16%
633

22.95%
353

13.78%
212

 
1,538

21.50%
329

40.39%
618

22.29%
341

15.82%
242

 
1,530

37.82%
590

41.41%
646

14.68%
229

6.09%
95

 
1,560

47.87%
743

32.73%
508

13.34%
207

6.06%
94

 
1,552

20.20%
310

35.44%
544

25.73%
395

18.63%
286

 
1,535

26.25%
408

23.68%
368

24.07%
374

26.00%
404

 
1,554

31.05%
481

42.16%
653

18.21%
282

8.59%
133

 
1,549

33.74%
523

42.32%
656

16.26%
252

7.68%
119

 
1,550

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Very much Some Very little Not at all

Teacher
lecture
/talk

Discuss
ions
and
debates

Individ
ual
reading
s

Writing
project
s

Researc
h
project
s (m...

Group
project
s

Present
ations
and
spee...

Art,
drama
activit
ies,...

Project
s and
lessons
invo...

Videos,
website
s,
Goog...

  VERY MUCH SOME VERY LITTLE NOT AT ALL TOTAL

Teacher lecture/talk

Discussions and debates

Individual readings

Writing projects

Research projects (my choice to present the way I want)

Group projects

Presentations and speeches

Art, drama activities, and/or role playing

Projects and lessons involving technology presentations

Videos, websites, Google searches



Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

26 / 56

31.81% 500

28.37% 446

25.00% 393

9.10% 143

5.73% 90

Q26
I have seen students spread rumors or gossip through social media.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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6.68% 105

9.16% 144

20.55% 323

29.77% 468

33.84% 532

Q27
I have been the target of hurtful communication through social media.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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36.20% 569

37.98% 597

18.26% 287

4.64% 73

2.93% 46

Q28
In my school, there are clear rules against physically hurting other
people (for example, hitting, pushing, or tripping).

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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34.10% 536

43.07% 677

15.52% 244

4.96% 78

2.35% 37

Q29
There are clear consequences for breaking the rules.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Strongly
agree

Agree Neither
agree nor
disagree

Disagree Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree



Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

30 / 56

4.58% 72

9.22% 145

17.05% 268

28.82% 453

40.33% 634

Q30
I have been hurt or physically threatened by other students.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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5.09% 80

6.42% 101

17.43% 274

28.05% 441

43.00% 676

Q31
I think alcohol and/or drug abuse is a problem at my school.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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6.87% 108

18.96% 298

22.71% 357

27.29% 429

24.17% 380

Q32
I have seen students being physically hurt at school more than once
by other students (for example, pushed, slapped, punched, or beaten up).

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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14.12% 222

29.77% 468

27.61% 434

18.32% 288

10.18% 160

Q33
Adults at my school apply the same school rules to all students
equally.
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 Skipped: 0
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23.41% 368

46.12% 725

22.96% 361

4.96% 78

2.54% 40

Q34
I feel my school has procedures in place to keep me safe.
Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Strongly
agree

Agree Neither
agree nor
disagree

Disagree Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree



Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

35 / 56

44.78% 704

36.96% 581

45.74% 719

49.11% 772

17.62% 277

35.05% 551

22.52% 354

42.68% 671

20.23% 318

25.00% 393

11.96% 188

17.24% 271

13.55% 213

15.46% 243

Q35
I have seen students being mean to each other because of the
following (check all that apply):

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0

Total Respondents: 1,572  

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Like people they hang out with but only as a joke i think 4/14/2022 6:36 PM

2 People are not mean to each other 4/14/2022 12:57 PM
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3 No 4/14/2022 11:29 AM

4 none aply 4/14/2022 10:29 AM

5 none 4/14/2022 9:17 AM

6 nothing 4/14/2022 8:24 AM

7 None 4/13/2022 7:02 PM

8 ME 4/13/2022 6:28 PM

9 none 4/13/2022 5:48 PM

10 what sport they do 4/13/2022 2:19 PM

11 none 4/13/2022 2:05 PM

12 bad hair cuts 4/13/2022 1:58 PM

13 weight, height, how there voice sounds, the classes they take, who they are friends with, there
social status

4/13/2022 1:45 PM

14 their super annoying 4/13/2022 1:32 PM

15 I dont know of one 4/13/2022 1:31 PM

16 some people just beef for no reason 4/13/2022 1:27 PM

17 Just doing it for fun. 4/13/2022 1:20 PM

18 Someone being short 4/13/2022 1:17 PM

19 False rumors/Teased for things clearly untrue, made up by those bullying them 4/13/2022 1:10 PM

20 Hight 4/13/2022 1:09 PM

21 Things people have that other don't have (Jealousy) 4/13/2022 1:08 PM

22 none 4/13/2022 1:06 PM

23 none of the time. 4/13/2022 1:06 PM

24 I have never seen any behavior where students are being mean to one another. 4/13/2022 1:05 PM

25 nothing 4/13/2022 1:02 PM

26 Makeup 4/13/2022 1:01 PM

27 once I saw neato being mean to my friend b bear 4/13/2022 1:01 PM

28 none 4/13/2022 1:00 PM

29 hobbies intrests 4/13/2022 12:59 PM

30 idk 4/13/2022 12:58 PM

31 none 4/13/2022 12:58 PM

32 this never hapens from my knowleage 4/13/2022 12:57 PM

33 hair 4/13/2022 12:57 PM

34 none 4/13/2022 12:55 PM

35 nothing 4/13/2022 12:55 PM

36 Nothing 4/13/2022 12:55 PM

37 lgbtq 4/13/2022 12:54 PM

38 I havent seen people be mean 4/13/2022 12:49 PM

39 stop the 4/13/2022 12:48 PM

40 i dont know 4/13/2022 12:34 PM
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41 friends with each other 4/13/2022 12:32 PM

42 none 4/13/2022 12:28 PM

43 nothing 4/13/2022 12:27 PM

44 sexuality 4/13/2022 12:24 PM

45 I have nor really seen any 4/13/2022 12:22 PM

46 idk 4/13/2022 12:21 PM

47 Someone called me a monkey and called me the n word a bunch of times and it wasnt nice,
they also talk about my dad dying and that wasnt funny or cool either.

4/13/2022 12:21 PM

48 Mrs.Epstein 4/13/2022 12:20 PM

49 Their weight 4/13/2022 12:20 PM

50 Nothing 4/13/2022 12:20 PM

51 Friend group 4/13/2022 12:19 PM

52 None 4/13/2022 12:19 PM

53 none 4/13/2022 12:19 PM

54 Weight 4/13/2022 12:19 PM

55 i havent 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

56 kumalalala kamlallala kamulala savesta 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

57 weight and emotions. 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

58 N/A 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

59 Peer presure 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

60 Being short 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

61 none 4/13/2022 12:18 PM

62 I've never seen bullying happen at Tomlinson Middle School 4/13/2022 12:17 PM

63 yes 4/13/2022 12:17 PM

64 nothing 4/13/2022 12:15 PM

65 no 4/13/2022 12:11 PM

66 never seen it 4/13/2022 12:11 PM

67 no reason at all 4/13/2022 12:09 PM

68 probably more 4/13/2022 12:09 PM

69 just for fun 4/13/2022 12:06 PM

70 Nothing 4/13/2022 12:06 PM

71 Actions 4/13/2022 12:06 PM

72 no 4/13/2022 12:05 PM

73 threated to be jumped 4/13/2022 12:05 PM

74 nothing 4/13/2022 12:04 PM

75 i havent seen many 4/13/2022 12:02 PM

76 I have not seen it myself, but I have heard other people talking about it. 4/13/2022 12:00 PM

77 None 4/13/2022 11:55 AM
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78 In galaxy no one is mean to each other everyone is really nice, well to me. 4/13/2022 11:49 AM

79 Haven't seen anything 4/13/2022 11:48 AM

80 None. 4/13/2022 11:47 AM

81 none 4/13/2022 11:46 AM

82 people have been bullied because of the way they talk 4/13/2022 11:45 AM

83 friends do all of it as jokes and we don't give crap because we say things back 4/13/2022 11:43 AM

84 Who they like and for telling the teacher 4/13/2022 11:43 AM

85 None 4/13/2022 11:42 AM

86 none apply 4/13/2022 11:41 AM

87 If someone told on someone (p.s that did not happen to me) 4/13/2022 11:41 AM

88 Their Body Types 4/13/2022 11:40 AM

89 I'e seen no one doing that 4/13/2022 11:40 AM

90 none 4/13/2022 11:37 AM

91 None 4/13/2022 11:37 AM

92 Getting mad at each other for bumping into them in the hallway. 4/13/2022 11:36 AM

93 I haven't seen any specific reason 4/13/2022 11:36 AM

94 none 4/13/2022 11:34 AM

95 Mrs.epstein 4/13/2022 11:33 AM

96 no 4/13/2022 11:32 AM

97 size 4/13/2022 11:32 AM

98 none 4/13/2022 11:32 AM

99 i have not seen people being mean to each other before 4/13/2022 11:31 AM

100 none 4/13/2022 11:31 AM

101 nothin 4/13/2022 11:30 AM

102 I have not seen any bullying of any type 4/13/2022 11:30 AM

103 None of them were being mean, they were just joking around. 4/13/2022 11:30 AM

104 I have not seen students being mean. 4/13/2022 11:29 AM

105 person they like 4/13/2022 11:29 AM

106 If a kid with a disability responds in someway different that usual, they mock him. 4/13/2022 11:29 AM

107 idk 4/13/2022 11:28 AM

108 none 4/13/2022 11:28 AM

109 personal style 4/13/2022 11:28 AM

110 none 4/13/2022 11:28 AM

111 Making jokes about a student's relatives 4/13/2022 11:28 AM

112 sped 4/13/2022 11:27 AM

113 sped 4/13/2022 11:27 AM

114 i have never seen anybody being mean 4/13/2022 11:26 AM

115 I have never seem students been bullied due to any of these reasons 4/13/2022 11:26 AM
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116 for what I like do do 4/13/2022 11:23 AM

117 I have not seen students being mean to each other 4/13/2022 11:21 AM

118 I see people at my school hitting each other and saying heartless things to each other. I do not
know the reasons for it, some kids are mean to other kids for no reason, but they are caught.

4/13/2022 11:20 AM

119 push 4/13/2022 11:19 AM

120 nothing 4/13/2022 11:19 AM

121 I saw someone make fun of someone for wearing lasses and calling them a nerd 4/13/2022 11:19 AM

122 none 4/13/2022 11:18 AM

123 not being "part of the group" 4/13/2022 11:18 AM

124 For fun or for a Dare 4/13/2022 11:16 AM

125 none 4/13/2022 11:16 AM

126 I have never seen it happening 4/13/2022 11:15 AM

127 a VERY TINY mix of some of them, but not all. 4/13/2022 11:15 AM

128 i havent seen anything like this at my school. 4/13/2022 11:15 AM

129 for supporting lgbtq 4/13/2022 11:14 AM

130 Because they can. 4/13/2022 8:12 AM

131 Jokes that others find harmless but others find offensive 4/12/2022 8:28 PM

132 who you are friends with 4/12/2022 7:50 PM

133 Lisp 4/12/2022 7:04 PM

134 I haven't really seen anyone being to each other. 4/12/2022 5:57 PM

135 Not much 4/12/2022 4:08 PM

136 They are just being plain mean. 4/12/2022 3:49 PM

137 have no seen 4/7/2022 8:22 AM

138 people dont fight 4/6/2022 8:21 AM

139 choices 4/6/2022 8:19 AM

140 no 4/5/2022 4:00 PM

141 Some kids use terms usually classified as racist when said by white people to describe other
white people. It's weird and not funny and makes no sense.

4/5/2022 10:01 AM

142 nothing 4/5/2022 8:44 AM

143 the way talk 4/5/2022 8:34 AM

144 I do not see kids getting bullied 4/5/2022 8:31 AM

145 what they wear 4/5/2022 8:30 AM

146 The videogames/movies/media they like (I know it's a dumb reason, but it's what I've seen.) 4/5/2022 8:30 AM

147 I never saw anyone get bully. 4/5/2022 8:29 AM

148 N/A 4/5/2022 8:28 AM

149 no reason 4/5/2022 8:28 AM

150 None 4/5/2022 8:28 AM

151 Saying that i use drugs 4/5/2022 8:28 AM

152 friends as a "joke" 4/5/2022 8:27 AM
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153 Some people call others "gay" as an insult. For example, someone might say "That's so gay!"
or "You're super gay."

4/5/2022 8:27 AM

154 Nickname/name calling 4/5/2022 8:25 AM

155 havent seen anyone get made fun of. 4/5/2022 8:25 AM

156 What the people like 4/5/2022 8:24 AM

157 I have not seen anyone being mean. 4/5/2022 8:24 AM

158 none 4/5/2022 8:24 AM

159 fooling around 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

160 Drama, werid middle school dating stuff 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

161 CAN I PLEASE STOP BEING MISTAKEN FOR ANOTHER ASIAN GIRL. PLEASE. 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

162 none of them 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

163 the way they act 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

164 There was someone who made fun of cancer patients for having no hair 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

165 Not moving fast enough down the stairs 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

166 The person they are attracted to (crush) 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

167 i have not seen bullying 4/5/2022 8:23 AM

168 Being a big person 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

169 Being popular 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

170 I don't know 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

171 For no reason 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

172 I have not seen students being mean. 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

173 nothing 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

174 None of them 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

175 none 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

176 I haven't seen anyone bulling each other. 4/5/2022 8:22 AM

177 nothing 4/5/2022 8:21 AM

178 I have not seen any students being mean 4/5/2022 8:21 AM

179 I have not seen students being mean to each other. 4/5/2022 8:21 AM

180 none 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

181 personality and likes/dislikes 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

182 Just for fun or to be funny 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

183 social level / popularity 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

184 What they not good at 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

185 None 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

186 social media 4/5/2022 8:20 AM

187 none 4/5/2022 8:19 AM

188 I have not seen people be mean 4/5/2022 8:19 AM

189 nothing 4/5/2022 8:19 AM

190 Because they are friends with some people 4/5/2022 8:19 AM
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191 Ive seen people be mean to other people for no reason at all, maybe the mean person was
jealous or something but I'm not sure.

4/5/2022 8:19 AM

192 I've seen people teasing their friends but they are joking and they are both laughing 4/5/2022 8:19 AM

193 Having a crush on a girl. 4/5/2022 8:19 AM

194 Teasing them 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

195 Alot of people make rude comments to their friends as jokes 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

196 harmlessly making fun of people for no real reason 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

197 . 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

198 none 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

199 I dont see it 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

200 their not mean to other people 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

201 I heard someone was being mean about sexual identity 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

202 i havent seen any 4/5/2022 8:18 AM

203 no 4/5/2022 8:17 AM

204 Its just a joke between friends so teachers should leave it alone. 4/5/2022 8:17 AM

205 Don't know 4/5/2022 8:17 AM

206 What I choose to like and believe (opinion). 4/5/2022 8:17 AM

207 Doesn't apply 4/5/2022 8:17 AM

208 ive never seen someone being mean 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

209 Because of being friends with another person/ connections 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

210 there height or weight 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

211 what they eat at lunch 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

212 What they like to do that other do not 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

213 i havn't seen anything mean at my school 4/5/2022 8:16 AM

214 i havent 4/5/2022 8:15 AM

215 none 4/5/2022 8:15 AM

216 No one has been mean 4/5/2022 8:15 AM

217 none 4/5/2022 8:14 AM

218 I have not seen students being mean to each other 4/5/2022 8:14 AM

219 none no body is mean to each other 4/5/2022 8:14 AM

220 🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞🌞 4/5/2022 8:14 AM

221 "Missing" family members (no dad but a mom and vice versa situation) 4/5/2022 8:14 AM

222 Many of the teachers are sexiest against boys. Many of the teachers get mad at boys if they
talk during class and yell at them but if a girl talks during class and the teachers would not get
angry at them and the teacher would most likely not care

4/5/2022 8:14 AM

223 Just because they want to be a brat 4/5/2022 8:13 AM

224 nothing 4/5/2022 8:13 AM

225 no ones mean to each other 4/5/2022 8:13 AM

226 They were "playing around", but could have actually hurt each other. 4/5/2022 8:13 AM
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227 Nothing really. I just see people fooling around and stuff 4/5/2022 8:12 AM

228 no one is mean to me 4/5/2022 8:10 AM

229 hobbys, lgbtq, pronouns 4/5/2022 8:09 AM

230 not being in their friend group 4/5/2022 8:09 AM

231 I would strongly agree that many people see each other as higher ranking or lower based
mainly by their looks, athlecity, and most of all, gender.

4/5/2022 8:08 AM

232 it doesnt really happen 4/5/2022 8:08 AM

233 Some times if a kid is being slightly annoying, some other kids will just be too extreme and
take it to a unnecessary level (not too extreme though).

4/5/2022 8:08 AM

234 none 4/5/2022 8:08 AM

235 LL 4/5/2022 8:07 AM

236 I don't see people being mean to each other. Most of the time it is just close friends having
fun.

4/5/2022 8:07 AM

237 Wearing fake shoes 4/5/2022 8:06 AM

238 I have not seem students being mean to each other 4/5/2022 8:06 AM

239 I have not seen any of those things. 4/5/2022 8:05 AM

240 Snitching on other people (snitches get stitches, is what i have heard people saying) 4/5/2022 8:05 AM

241 I've never really seen anything, at least not that I remember 4/5/2022 8:02 AM

242 I don't recall seeing any of these things 4/5/2022 8:02 AM

243 None 4/5/2022 8:00 AM
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47.90% 753

30.22% 475

12.72% 200

9.16% 144

Q36
I have been insulted, teased, made fun of, or excluded by other
students at my school.

Answered: 1,572
 Skipped: 0
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51.21% 805

6.93% 109

7.12% 112

34.73% 546

Q37
If you were insulted, teased, made fun of, or excluded did you report
it?
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 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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Q38
I feel physically safe when in the following spaces at school:
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6.93% 109

25.70% 404

43.45% 683

16.41% 258

7.51% 118

Q39
Students at my school treat each other with courtesy and respect.
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 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572
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10.75% 169

32.00% 503

37.72% 593

12.72% 200

6.81% 107

Q40
Students in this school respect each other's differences (for example,
gender, race, culture, disability, sexual orientation, learning differences,

etc.).
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 Skipped: 0
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6.55% 103

23.60% 371

41.28% 649
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9.22% 145

Q41
Students at this school will try to stop students from insulting or
making fun of others.
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 Skipped: 0
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11.32% 178

52.54% 826

29.01% 456

5.03% 79

2.10% 33

Q42
Students at my school help each other when asked.
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 Skipped: 0
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14.82% 233

27.54% 433

35.24% 554

16.22% 255

6.17% 97

Q43
There are groups of students who exclude others and make them feel
bad for not being part of the group.
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 Skipped: 0
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31.74% 499

68.26% 1,073

Q44
I know how to report anonymously using the TIPS line.
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 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 1,572

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Yes No

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No



Secondary Student Climate Survey 2021-2022

52 / 56

46.69% 734

24.43% 384

28.88% 454

Q45
While at school I have been taught ways to manage stress (like
mindfulness, breathing, yoga, or other stress reducer activities).
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 Skipped: 0
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29.52% 464

36.01% 566

17.94% 282

8.97% 141

7.57% 119

Q46
There is at least one adult at my school that I can talk to when I have
a problem or concern.
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 Skipped: 0
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26.08% 410

46.25% 727
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5.15% 81

5.03% 79

Q47
In addition to my teachers, I know there are other staff in the building
that can help me (school counselor, social worker, school psychologist,

dean).
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 Skipped: 0
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18.96% 298

42.43% 667

33.40% 525

5.22% 82

Q48
My teachers communicate important day-to-day information to me.
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 Skipped: 0
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32.51% 511

43.19% 679

20.67% 325

1.72% 27

1.91% 30

Q49
My parents/guardians are made to feel welcome at this school.
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 Skipped: 0
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